

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 5, 2020

Statement from the mpls downtown council on the 2020 Minneapolis Aquatennial

MINNEAPOLIS – Below is a statement from the mpls downtown council related to the 2020 Minneapolis Aquatennial:

"As of today, the Minneapolis Aquatennial is moving forward as planned," said Leah Wong, vice president of external relations for the mpls downtown council. "However, we are continuing to watch the evolving pandemic and will make decisions related to the schedule as necessary."

About the Minneapolis Aquatennial

The Minneapolis Aquatennial is the Official Civic Celebration of the City of Minneapolis offers outstanding entertainment and activities in the City of Lakes for all ages. It is managed and produced by the mpls downtown council. For more information, please visit aquatennial.com or call (612) 376-7669.

About the mpls downtown council

Founded in 1955, and one of the most historic business associations in the nation, the mpls downtown council (mdc) is a membership-based entity that works to create an extraordinary downtown. The mdc's collaborative development of the Intersections: Downtown 2025 Plan is designed to help downtown businesses, community leaders and citizens build on downtown assets and implement future goals. For more information, please visit mplsdowntown.com.